PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robocoder Corporation	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nelson H. Lin	
Street Address:	Iress: 3471 Johnson Ave.	
City:	Richmond, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7C 5R2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6876314	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Kory D. Christensen Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60832/1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kory D. Christensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

-OP \$40.00 687

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0366

Assig (Sing	Docket No.: 60832/1					
U.S. Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Application No.:	Filing Date:			
6,876,314	April 5, 2005	10/781,229	February 18, 2004			
Title of Inventions: SELI	F-GENERATING AUTO	DMATIC CODE GENERAT	OR			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")			Residence or Principal Place of Business for Assignor			
ROBOCODER CORPORATION		2639 VIKING WAY SUITE 260 VANCOUVER, B.C. CANADA V6V 3B7				
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignce")		Residence or Principal Place of Business for Assignee				
Netson H. Lin		3471 Johnson Ave. Richmond, B.C. CANADA V7C 5R2				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of the above-identified United States Patent, and;						
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar(s) (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interesting and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not be made. EXECUTED this/5thday of						

Sattlake-409394 1 0060832 (0000)

RECORDED: 09/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0367